

# **REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR East Hill Park Playground Install**

SUBMITTAL DUE DATE: February 6, 2024 @ 10:50am

### PROPOSALS MUST BE MAILED OR DELIVERED TO:

City of York, Attn: City Clerk 100 East 4<sup>th</sup> St., York NE 68476

Please mark your envelope "PROPOSAL FOR East Hill Park Playground Install

EIN/SSN (Required)	
Federal	I.D. Number
COMPANY NAME	
ADDRESS:	
CITY/STATE/ZIP	
PHONE	
PRINTED NAME	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	
TITLEE	MAIL

Signature acknowledges that Proposer has read the bid documents thoroughly before submitting a proposal, will fulfill the obligations in accordance to the scope of work, terms and conditions and is submitting without collusion with any other individual firm. You must submit this page with an authorized signature.

#### ALL QUESTIONS MUST BE SUMMITTED BY EMAIL TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON:

Cheree Folts, York Parks and Recreation, cfolts@cityofyork.net

Questions must be submitted no later than February 2, 2024. Questions submitted after that date will not be considered.

A non-mandatory pre-bid conference will be held at East Hill Park, 901 E 6th Street York Ne. 68467 on January 23, 2024 at 1pm.

#### BIDDERS MUST SUBMIT THIS PAGE WITH ANY PROPOSAL



## **Request for Proposals**

Project Name: East Hill Park Playground Install

### **Required Specifications:**

Install a Playcore playground

Install Playcore swing set

Install Miracle Curved Balance Beam

Install Miracle Jax Pack-3

Install Miracle Ten Spin

Install Miracle Alpha Climber

Proposal must include the following:

Dirt work

Ring wall

Drainage

Fabric

Surfacing - Surfacing must be poured-in-place, tiles or loose rubber mulch. The city has 20 super sacks of black and blue loose rubber mulch that will need to be used in project.

Seeding and Restoration

Install

### Appendix:

- 1. EH Aerial aerial view of area dedicated to playground, equipment and swings exact area to be determined by City and Contractor
- EastHillPark 03 rendering of Miracle equipment that will need to be placed within playground area
- 3. Playground Structure EH rendering of Playcore playground
- 4. Playground and Swing structure EH rending of Playcore playground and swings
- <u>5.</u> <u>EH specs</u> Playcore specs
- 6. EH spec drawing 1
- 7. EH spec drawing 2

Full owner's manual and install instructions available by request: cfolts@cityofork.net

#### **Responsible Bidder Criteria:**

Bidder must carry liability insurance Bidder must supply 3 references

Projected Budget: Not to exceed \$71,000.00



### Format/Place to which sealed bids can be delivered:

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR East Hill Park Playground Install

SUBMITTAL DUE DATE: February 6, 2024 @ 10:50am PROPOSALS MUST BE MAILED OR DELIVERED TO:

City of York, Attn: City Clerk 100 East 4th St., York NE 68476

Please mark your envelope "PROPOSAL FOR East Hill Park Playground Install

Contact person with the City of York: Cheree Folts

Email: cfolts@cityofyork.net

Phone: 402-363-2630

Cheree will make a recommendation to the City Council on February 15, 2024. The City Council will select the Contractor for the project. This Request for Proposals does not commit the City of York to award a contract, to pay any costs incurred in the preparation of a proposal for this request, or to procure or contract for services. The City of York reserves the right to accept or reject any or all proposals received as a result of this request, to negotiate with any qualified firm or to modify or cancel in part or in its entirety the Request for Proposals, if it is in the best interest of the City of York to do so.